

Faalcon Concepts Limited

(Formerly Known As Faalcon Concepts Private Limited) CIN L74999HR2018PLC074247

Dated: 29.11.2024

To, BSE Limited Listing Department, 1st Floor, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.

BSE SCRIP Code: Faalcon 544164

Sub.: Intimation of Board Meeting under Regulation 29 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Reference to previous letter dated 28.11.2024 for intimation of board meeting to be held on 11th December 2024, We wish to inform you that pursuant to Regulation 29(1)(d) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors ("Board Meeting") of Faalcon Concepts Limited (the "Company") is scheduled to be held on Wednesday December 11, 2024 on 03.00 p.m. at the registered office of the Company inter alia, to transact following business:

- I. To approve acquisition of Business of M/s. Chrome Coaters Private Limited ("CCPL") at a price which arrived as per the valuation report given by the Registered valuer, by issuance and allotment of fully paid-up equity shares of the company on a Preferential Basis by way of swap of equity shares which will be determined in accordance with Chapter V of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018 ("SEBI ICDR Regulations"), for a consideration other than cash (share swap) (for discharge of entire purchase consideration) to the shareholders of CCPL.
- 2. To consider the other matters associated with agenda I, subject to the confirmation as mentioned in agenda I.
- 3. To transact any other business, with the permission of Chairperson.

This is to, further, inform you, as intimated to the stock exchange, pursuant to the Code of Conduct for prevention of insider trading (the "Code of Conduct"), framed in accordance with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time, the trading window for dealing in the securities shall remain closed for all connected persons / officers / designated employees / insiders, directors of the Company and immediate relatives of these persons, including but not limited to the persons specified in the Company's Code of Conduct, is closed and shall remain closed till the end of 48 hours from the conclusion of the Board Meeting.

Please take note of the above-mentioned information for your reference.

For Faalcon Concepts Limited

Ekta Seth

Managing Director DIN: 08141902

N-75 Ground Floor Mayfield Garden,

Registered. Office: N-75 Ground Floor Mayfield Garden, Sector-51, Gurgaon-122018, Haryana, India, Email id info@faalcon.in, Landline No. 0124 4383074

Website: www.Faalcon.in



Faalcon Concepts Limited

(Formerly Known As Faalcon Concepts Private Limited)
CIN L74999HR2018PLC074247

Sector-51, Gurgaon, Haryana, India, 122018